
 

WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.  
(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) 

Office of the Project Director 
Expansion and Upgradation of Power Distribution System Project, 

Bidyut Bhaban campus, Boyra Main Road, Khulna, Phone: 041-731789 Fax: 041731786 
 

Memo No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.232                     Dated 28/07/2020 
 

First Corrigendum 
 

Due to some unavoidable reasons Tender Inquiry No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.180, Dated 21/06/2020 have 
been made the following amendment. All concerned are requested to take necessary action accordingly. 
 

Tender Inquiry No & Date Amendment of the tender 
Notice 

Tender Inquiry No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.180, Dated: 21/06/2020 
 

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 33/11KV, 
2x10/13.33 MVA (Regular Type, AIS) 04 Nos New Substation on Turnkey 
Basis at Mohisherchor, Madaripur S&D, Madaripur; Shibrampur, S&D-2, 

Faridpur; Padmar More, Goalando ESU, Rajbari and Sonakhali, Barguna ESU, 
Barguna. 

1)  Tender Last Selling Date will 
be 13.08.2020 instead of 
04.08.2020 and Tender Closing 

& Opening Date will be 
16.08.2020 instead of 

05.08.2020 
(Time remain unchanged). 

 

 All other terms & conditions in the tender notice shall remain unchanged. 
 

 Sincerely Yours 

 
(Engr. Md. Abu Hasan) 

Project Director, 
Expansion and Upgradation of 

Power Distribution System Project, 

WZPDCL, Khulna. 
 

Memo No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.232                     Dated 28/07/2020 
Copy (Not in seniority): 

1) Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna.  
2) Managing Director, WZPDCL, Khulna – For kind information.  
3) Executive Director (Engineering/Finance), WZPDCL, Khulna-– For kind information. 
4) Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna.  
5) Chief Engineer, O & M and S & D, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
6) Director Purchase, Directorate of purchase, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.  
7) Company secretary, WZPDCL, Bidyut Bhaban Khulna. 
8) Superintending Engineer (P & D), HQ, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
9) Director Security, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 
10) Director, Public Relation, BPDB, Dhaka-10000. 
11) Senior System Analyst, Computer Center, WAPDA Building (4th floor), BPDB, Dhaka - Please publish the 

notice in the BPDB website. 
12) Executive Engineer (MIS), WZPDCL, Khulna --- Please publish the notice in the WZPDCL website. 
13) Deputy Project Director, EAUPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna.  
14) Manager (Accounts), EAUPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
15) Notice Board. 
16) Office Copy 

 
 
 



 

WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.  
(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) 

Office of the Project Director 
Expansion and Upgradation of Power Distribution System Project, 

Bidyut Bhaban campus, Boyra Main Road, Khulna, Phone: 041-731789 Fax: 041731786 
 

Memo No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.234                     Dated 28/07/2020 
 

First Corrigendum 
 

Due to some unavoidable reasons Tender Inquiry No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.182, Dated 21/06/2020 have 
been made the following amendment. All concerned are requested to take necessary action accordingly. 
 

Tender Inquiry No & Date Amendment of the tender 
Notice 

Tender Inquiry No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.182,Dated: 21/06/2020 
 

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 33/11KV, 
2x10/13.33 MVA (Regular Type, AIS) 04 Nos New Substation on Turnkey 
Basis at Bakal, Satkhira ESU, Satkhira; Damodor, Fultola ESU, Khulna; 

BSCIC, S&D-2, Jashore and Khazanagar, S&D-1, Kushtia. 

1)  Tender Last Selling Date will 
be 13.08.2020 instead of 
04.08.2020 and Tender Closing & 

Opening Date will be 16.08.2020 
instead of 05.08.2020 

(Time remain unchanged). 
 

 All other terms & conditions in the tender notice shall remain unchanged. 
 

 Sincerely Yours 

 
(Engr. Md. Abu Hasan) 

Project Director, 
Expansion and Upgradation of 

Power Distribution System Project, 
WZPDCL, Khulna. 

 

Memo No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.234                     Dated 28/07/2020 
Copy (Not in seniority): 

1) Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna.  
2) Managing Director, WZPDCL, Khulna – For kind information.  
3) Executive Director (Engineering/Finance), WZPDCL, Khulna-– For kind information. 
4) Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna.  
5) Chief Engineer, O & M and S & D, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
6) Director Purchase, Directorate of purchase, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.  
7) Company secretary, WZPDCL, Bidyut Bhaban Khulna. 
8) Superintending Engineer (P & D), HQ, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
9) Director Security, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 
10) Director, Public Relation, BPDB, Dhaka-10000. 
11) Senior System Analyst, Computer Center, WAPDA Building (4th floor), BPDB, Dhaka - Please publish the 

notice in the BPDB website. 
12) Executive Engineer (MIS), WZPDCL, Khulna --- Please publish the notice in the WZPDCL website. 
13) Deputy Project Director, EAUPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna.  
14) Manager (Accounts), EAUPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
15) Notice Board. 
16) Office Copy 

 
 
 
 



 

WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.  
(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) 

Office of the Project Director 
Expansion and Upgradation of Power Distribution System Project, 

Bidyut Bhaban campus, Boyra Main Road, Khulna, Phone: 041-731789 Fax: 041731786 
 

Memo No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.236                     Dated 28/07/2020 
 

First Corrigendum 
 

Due to some unavoidable reasons Tender Inquiry No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.184, Dated 21/06/2020 have 
been made the following amendment. All concerned are requested to take necessary action accordingly. 
 

Tender Inquiry No & Date Amendment of the tender 
Notice 

Tender Inquiry No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.184,Dated: 21/06/2020 
 

Design, supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 33/11KV, 
2x10/13.33 MVA (Regular Type, AIS) 05 Nos substation for capacity 

development (Renovation: Rupsha, S&D-4, Khulna; Borhanuddin ESU, 

Borhanuddin, Bhola;  Shariatpur ESU, Shariatpur; Pungsha ESU, Pungsha, 

Rajbari And Shailokupa ESU, Shailokupa, Jhenaidah) on turnkey basis. 

1)  Tender Last Selling Date will 
be 16.08.2020 instead of 
05.08.2020 and Tender Closing & 

Opening Date will be 17.08.2020 
instead of 06.08.2020 

(Time remain unchanged). 

 

 All other terms & conditions in the tender notice shall remain unchanged. 
 

 Sincerely Yours 

 
(Engr. Md. Abu Hasan) 

Project Director, 
Expansion and Upgradation of 

Power Distribution System Project, 

WZPDCL, Khulna. 
 

Memo No: 27.22.4785.800.50.003.20.236                     Dated 28/07/2020 
Copy (Not in seniority): 

1) Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna.  
2) Managing Director, WZPDCL, Khulna – For kind information.  
3) Executive Director (Engineering/Finance), WZPDCL, Khulna-– For kind information. 
4) Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna.  
5) Chief Engineer, O & M and S & D, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
6) Director Purchase, Directorate of purchase, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.  
7) Company secretary, WZPDCL, Bidyut Bhaban Khulna. 
8) Superintending Engineer (P & D), HQ, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
9) Director Security, BPDB WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 
10) Director, Public Relation, BPDB, Dhaka-10000. 
11) Senior System Analyst, Computer Center, WAPDA Building (4th floor), BPDB, Dhaka - Please publish the 

notice in the BPDB website. 
12) Executive Engineer (MIS), WZPDCL, Khulna --- Please publish the notice in the WZPDCL website. 
13) Deputy Project Director, EAUPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna.  
14) Manager (Accounts), EAUPDSP, WZPDCL, Khulna. 
15) Notice Board. 
16) Office Copy 

 


